

FirstCaribbean International Bank (Cayman) Limited BVI Branch Notice

November 21, 2024, British Virgin Islands - The BVI Branch of FirstCaribbean International Bank (Cayman) Limited announces that it has changed its legal name to CIBC Caribbean Bank (Cayman) Limited effective October 18, 2024. The new legal name aligns with the recent adoption of the CIBC brand.

Brian Clarke General Counsel & Group Corporate Secretary

About CIBC Caribbean:

CIBC Caribbean is a relationship bank offering a full range of market leading financial services through its Corporate Investment Banking, Personal and Business Banking and Wealth Management segments through its leading digital banking network and locations across the region. CIBC Caribbean is one of the largest regionally listed financial services institutions in the Caribbean, with US\$13 billion in assets and market capitalization of US\$1.6 billion.